
23 JUNE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/22-continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

(d) making sails 
(e) making tarpaulins 
(f) making deck chairs 
(g) making aluminium folding chairs 
(h) making gym mats 
(i) making packs and rucksacks 
(i) Hatch, boom and cockpit covers 

Section XI CURRENT APPROVAL 

Section XI 

Section XI 
Chapters 
50-56 only 
Section XI 

Embroidery yarns and threads (excluding textured yarn 
and thread of Tariff Item 51.01.014), on condition that 
it is for use only in embroidery 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Embroidery yarns and threads (excluding textured yarn and 
thread of Tariff Item 51.01.014) 
Fabrics on condition that they will only be used in the 
manufacture of neckties 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Felts and belts, all kinds, for papermaking machines 

Sect ion XI REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Papermaking machine felts and belts 

Section XI CURRENT APPROVAL 
Footwear fabrics, as may be approved when declared; 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
footwear, or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to 
manufacturers for making footwear; 
APPROVED: 
(a) Fabrics (other than quilted), for use only in making 
rubberised or backed fabrics for other than slippers 
(b) Plaited and similar for vamps 
(c) Embroidered, beaded and similarly worked pieces for 
cutting into uppers 
(d) Slipper cloth 
(e) Shoe mattings, a canvas like material, whether or not 
having a backing of textile cemented thereto 
(f) Upper fabric consisting of woven fabrics (including 
those of paper yarn) or laces, embroideries or felt 
(but not including quilted fabrics) fixed to a backing 
of fabric 

Section XI REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Footwear fabrics, as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
(a) Embroidered beaded and similarly worked pieces 
(b) Slipper cloth 
(c) Shoe mattings, a canvas like material, whether or not 
having a backing of textile cemented thereto 
(d) Upper fabric conSisting of woven fabrics (including 
those of paper yarn) or laces, embroideries or felt (but 
not including quilted, fabrics) fixed to a backing of 
fabric 

Section XI CURRENT APPROVAL 
Hat making fabrics, as may be approved, when declared; 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hats; 
or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to 
manufacturers for making hats 
APPROVED: 
(a) Fabrics containing a minimum of 20% thermal yarn 
(b) Imitation straw, plain or fancy of man-made fibres 
(c) Knitted or woven for panama type hats 
(d) Grosgrain, knitted crinoline plush (hatters) 
melusine (embroidered or not) 
(e) Tubular, woven of man·made fibres and wool or of 
cotton and wool 

Section XI REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Hat making fabrics, as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
(a) Fabrics containing a minimum of 20% thermal yarn 
(b) Imitation straw, plain or fancy of man-made fibres 
(c) Panama hat knitted or woven 
(d) Grosgrain, knitted crinoline plush (hatters) 
melusine (embroidered or not) 
(e) Tubular, woven of man-made fibres and wool or of 
cotton and wool 

Section XI CURRENT APPROVAL 
Lining fabrics, except imitation haircloth, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making ties 

Section XI REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Tie 1 ining fabrics, except imitation haircloth 

Section XI Parts of garments cut out of fabric kni tted or woven in 
New Zealand, reimported after screen printing abroad 

Sect ion XI CURRENT APPROVAL 

In!-tet* 

Parts of garments cut out in New Zealand and re- imported 
after being hand embroidered and hand beaded overseas 

Name and Address 
of Appl icant 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 201245G 
HO 201246E 
HO 201247C 
HO 201248A 
HO 201249K 
HO 201755F 
HO 205908J 

462123K 

HO 462123K 

HO 209827L 

461624D 

HO 461624D 

201258J 

201259G 
201260L 

201261J 
201262G 

201264C 

HO 201260L 
HO 201261J 
HO 201262G 

HO 201264C 

201265A 
201266K 
201267H 
201268F 

201269D 

HO 201265A 
HO 201266K 
HO 201267H 
HO 201268F 

HO 201269D 

201272D 

HO 201272D 
HO 201275J 

461825E 

2889 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 
WA 

VA 

VA 

WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
VA 

VA 
VA 

VA 

VA 
VA 
VA 

VA 

VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 

VA 

VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

VA 


