23 June

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

$Tariff \ Industry \ Assistance \ (Advertisement) \ Notice \ No. \ 1987/22-continued$

ariff tem	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Catego of Appn.
	(d) making sails			HO 201245G	WA
	(e) making tarpaulins			HO 201246E	
	(f) making deck chairs			HO 201247C	
	(g) making aluminium folding chairs			HO 201248A	
	(h) making gym mats			HO 201249K	
	(i) making packs and rucksacks			HO 201755F	
	(j) Hatch, boom and cockpit covers			HO 205908J	WA
Section XI	CURRENT APPROVAL		00	4001007	
	Embroidery yarns and threads (excluding textured yarn		99	462123K	VA
	and thread of Tariff Item 51.01.014), on condition that it is for use only in embroidery				
ction XI	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
LIUN AI	Embroidery yarns and threads (excluding textured yarn and		99	HO 462123K	VA
	thread of Tariff Item 51.01.014)		55	10 4021200	10
tion XI	Fabrics on condition that they will only be used in the		99	HO 209827L	WA
pters	manufacture of neckties				
56 only					
tion XI	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Felts and belts, all kinds, for papermaking machines		99	461624D	VA
tion XI	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Papermaking machine felts and belts		99	HO 461624D	VA
tion XI	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Footwear fabrics, as may be approved when declared;		99		
	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making				
	footwear, or				
	(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to				
	manufacturers for making footwear;				
	APPROVED:				
	(a) Fabrics (other than quilted), for use only in making			201258J	VA
	rubberised or backed fabrics for other than slippers				
	(b) Plaited and similar for vamps			201259G	VA
	(c) Embroidered, beaded and similarly worked pieces for			201260L	VA
	cutting into uppers				
	(d) Slipper cloth			201261J	VA
	(e) Shoe mattings, a canvas like material, whether or not			201262G	VA
	having a backing of textile cemented thereto				
	(f) Upper fabric consisting of woven fabrics (including			201264C	VA
	those of paper yarn) or laces, embroideries or felt				
	(but not including quilted fabrics) fixed to a backing				
	of fabric				
ection XI	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Footwear fabrics, as may be approved;		99		
	APPROVED:				
	(a) Embroidered beaded and similarly worked pieces			HO 201260L	VA
	(b) Slipper cloth			HO 201261J	VA
	(c) Shoe mattings, a canvas like material, whether or not			HO 201262G	VA
	having a backing of textile cemented thereto				
	(d) Upper fabric consisting of woven fabrics (including			HO 201264C	VA
	those of paper yarn) or laces, embroideries or felt (but				
	not including quilted, fabrics) fixed to a backing of				
ection XI	CURRENT APPROVAL		00		
	Hat making fabrics, as may be approved, when declared;		99		
	(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making hats;				
	Or (2) by an important that they will be sold by him only to				
	(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for making bats				
	manufacturers for making hats APPROVED:				
	APPROVED: (a) Fabrics containing a minimum of 20% thermal yarn			201265A	174
	(a) Faorics containing a minimum of 20% thermal yarn (b) Imitation straw, plain or fancy of man-made fibres				
	(c) Knitted or woven for panama type hats			201266K 201267H	VA VA
	(d) Grosgrain, knitted crinoline plush (hatters)			201267H 201268F	VA VA
	melusine (embroidered or not)			2012085	VA
	(e) Tubular, woven of man-made fibres and wool or of			201269D	VA
	cotton and wool			201203D	VA
tion XI	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Hat making fabrics, as may be approved;		99		
	APPROVED:				
	(a) Fabrics containing a minimum of 20% thermal yarn			HO 201265A	VA
	(b) Imitation straw, plain or fancy of man-made fibres			HO 201266K	VA
	(c) Panama hat knitted or woven			HO 201267H	VA
	(d) Grosgrain, knitted crinoline plush (hatters)			HO 201268F	VA
	melusine (embroidered or not)				
	(e) Tubular, woven of man-made fibres and wool or of			HO 201269D	VA
	cotton and wool				
ection XI	CURRENT APPROVAL				
	Lining fabrics, except imitation haircloth, when declared		99	201272D	VA
	by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making ties				
tion XI	REQUESTED APPROVAL				
	Tie lining fabrics, except imitation haircloth		99	HO 201272D	VA
ion XI	Parts of garments cut out of fabric knitted or woven in		99	HO 201275J	WA
ion XI	Parts of garments cut out of fabric knitted or woven in New Zealand, reimported after screen printing abroad		99	HO 201275J	WA
	Parts of garments cut out of fabric knitted or woven in		99 99	HO 201275J 461825E	WA VA

)